S	TAT	Έ	OF	MIN	IN	ES(OTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION Case Type: Special Administration

Judge Kevin W. Eide

In the Matter of:

Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP OF CLAIRE ELISABETH NELSON, a/k/a CLAIRE ELISABETH ELLIOTT, a/k/a CLAIRE BOYD, etc.

COMES NOW, Claire Elisabeth Nelson, a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Elliott, a/k/a CLAIRE BOYD, etc. before the undersigned authorized to administer oaths, who deposes and states:

1.

My legal married name is Claire Elisabeth Nelson and my legal maiden name is Claire Elisabeth Elliott, but I wish to be known as CLAIRE BOYD. I am fifty (50) years of age. I am fully competent to give this Affidavit and it is based upon my personal knowledge.

2

For business purposes, a rabbi named Ross Dreiblatt secretly married Prince Rogers Nelson to me in my legal maiden name: Claire Elisabeth Elliott, on January 14, 2002 in Las Vegas, Nevada. Since this wedding day of ours, the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent has received regular, substantial installments of my money paid solely in my legal married name: Claire Elisabeth Nelson.

3.

Ross Dreiblatt, who is also a lawyer, then drew up a secret Will for Prince Rogers Nelson which names me, Claire Elisabeth Nelson: the legal wife of Prince Rogers Nelson, as Prince Rogers Nelson's sole heir.

4

I filed my first Affidavit in the matter of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent, Court

File Number: 10-PR-16-46 on Monday, July 4, 2016, but the Court would not publicly post it until the
morning of Wednesday, July 6, 2016. In response to the filing of my Affidavit, a law firm that
represented Prince Rogers Nelson during his second divorce in 2006: Henson & Efron, immediately
contacted the Court regarding secret information in its files which identifies the sole heir of Prince
Rogers Nelson: me. This caused the Court to immediately issue an Order that very same day
(Wednesday, July 6, 2016) allowing Henson & Efron to share this secret information with Bremer
Trust, National Association: the Special Administrator of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent.

5.

Thus, it is clear that Henson & Efron is in possession of Prince Rogers Nelson's secret Will and our secret Marriage Certificate. However, it is also clear that Henson & Efron cannot allow the Court's or the Special Administrator's public mention or public release of either above-mentioned document until Claire Elisabeth Nelson becomes a party to this probate case in the matter of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent, Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46.

6

Ross Dreiblatt and I co-founded and co-planned numerous worldwide enterprises in order to grow my money in 1974 when I was only 8-years-old. That same year, we also worked extensively in design and development and co-wrote, co-produced, co-choreographed numerous bestselling movies, television shows, songs, music videos, literary works and political campaigns for numerous well-known celebrities, politicians, writers, authors, artists and musicians, including Prince Rogers Nelson.

7.

Due to being systematically tortured throughout my entire life over what is solely my birthright as the only normal, healthy first-born baby of triplets born to my mother, Anne Marie Elliott, a/k/a

Anne Marie Flanagan, a/k/a Anne Marie Fields, a/k/a ANNE FIELDS (attached as Exhibit A) at 7:14

AM on October 21, 1965 in Mountain View, California, USA (attached as Exhibit B)¹, I suffer from the last remnants of post-traumatic stress disorder, but I am not insane despite all my rarest and most unusual life experiences.

8.

I was a child prodigy who is the world's only non-disabled savant.

9.

Prince Rogers Nelson died for me (please refer to our song, "I Would Die 4 U" – mostly my music / mostly his lyrics, which we co-wrote in 1974 – attached as Exhibit C) to expose all the corruption surrounding my money so that I could finally get paid what is long overdue to me.

10.

The joint account of Prince Rogers Nelson and me, Claire Elisabeth Nelson, that receives regular, substantial payments of my money is located at Bremer Bank, National Association, the affiliate of Bremer Trust, National Association: the Special Administrator of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent, Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46. The source of this regular, substantial income received by the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent is my "Mother Account": a securities account held by J.P. Morgan Securities of Los Angeles, CA (my hometown for 18 years of my adult life), which also receives regular, but abundantly more substantial, income paid solely in my legal maiden name: Claire Elisabeth Elliott.

11.

Ross Dreiblatt of San Francisco, CA is known publicly as a fixture purchasing manager at Ross Stores, Inc. (a corporation we co-planned the future of with my money back in 1974) in Dublin, CA.

^{1.} My mother pressured the staff at El Camino Hospital in Mountain View, CA, USA to falsify information on my birth certificate in order to conceal the fact that I was the only normal, healthy first-born baby of triplets born on this day in 1965. She did so in order to further conceal the fact that she was a regular, active heroin addict and alcoholic throughout the entire time we triplets were in utero. At the time of our miraculous birth, my mother immediately gave my abnormal, unhealthy second-born identical twin sister and our abnormal, unhealthy, underweight third-born triplet brother up for adoption and always has my mother refused to even acknowledge their existence. I grew up in my mother's household as the first-born of her two children: the second of whom my mother did not give birth to, herself.

Ross was the Executor of the secret Will of my grandmother, Margaret Illig Flanagan (February 17, 1899 – April 9, 1982) of Wellsville, New York, USA, and he legally informed me: the sole heir named in my grandmother's secret Will, that I was supposed to receive this never-ending income of mine on October 21, 1983: my 18th birthday. However, my mother: Anne Marie Elliott, a/k/a Anne Marie Flanagan, a/k/a Anne Marie Fields, a/k/a ANNE FIELDS, now of Peterborough, New Hampshire, failed to take me to the bank as promised.

Thus, to this day, I have not received even one penny of my money and I continue to live in a state of poverty. I have lived in a state of poverty for my entire adult life.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Affiant: Claire Elisabeth Nelson,

a/k/a Claire Elisabeth Elliott, a/k/a CLAIRE BOYD, etc.

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of July, 2016.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

TOWN TOPICS Princeton's Weekly Community Newspaper Since 1946

Vol. LVII, No. 28

Weddings/Engagements

September 10, 2003

Web Edition

Lead Stories Other News Sports

Photo Gallery

Calendar Mailbox Obituaries People

Weddings/ Engagements

Art Cinema

Music/Theater

By Jean Stratton

Production Foregraph

Chess Forum Town Talk

Masthead

Circulation

Feedback

Advertising Letters Press Releases

Last Week Archive

Weddings



Anne Elliott and Kenneth Fields

Elliott-Fields. Anne Elliott, formerly of Princeton, was married May 4 to Kenneth Fields of Hancock, N.H. The Rev. Polly Shamy performed the ceremony at Union Congregational Church in Peterborough, N.H., the church where the couple met as choir members. Mary Ann Fleming, vocal soloist and church organist, provided the music.

The bride and groom walked to the altar together. A reception followed at the Mile Away Restaurant in Milford, N.H.

The bride is a graduate of the State University of New York at Buffalo with a bachelor's degree in education. She was a teacher in New York; Palo Alto, Calif.; and Albuquerque, N. Mex. Prior to moving to Peterborough in 1997, she was a realtor with Gloria Nilson Realtors in Princeton and Richard A. Weidel Realtors in Hopewell. She has two children and two grandchildren.

The groom has a BIE degree in engineering from General Motors Institute, Flint, Mich. He is retired from a position as proposal

Town Topics

Filed in First Judicial District Court 7/23/2016 2:28:24 PM Carver County, MN

engineer at Kingsbury Corporation, Keene, N.H. A widower, he has four children and eight grandchildren.

The couple took a wedding trip to the Berkshires and Jamestown, R.I. They reside in Peterborough.

Website Design by Kiyomi Camp

EXHIBIT "B"

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

	STATE 165-27 433		RTIFICATE OF I		LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER	9603	
	TA NAME OF CHILD-FIRST NAME		in MIDDLE NAME		IC LAST MANE		
THIS	CLATRE	ELISAB		Britis ()		ELLICHT	
CHILD	2. SEX 3A. THIS BIRTH. SINGLE. TWIN FEMALE SINGLE	38. IF TWIN OR TRIPLET, THIS CHILL SCHILLST, 2ND. 3RD1		R 21, 7.96	7:14 A.		
11202	54. PLACE OF BIRTH - NAME OF HOSPITAL		58. STREET ADDRESS	GIVE STREET OR RURAL	DOREST OR LOCATION DO NOT USE P. O. BOX NUMBERS		
PLACE	EL CAMINO, HOSPITAL	AL.		2500 0	BRANT ROAD	The state of the s	
OF BIRTH,	5c. CITY OR TOWN			Se. COUNTY			
	MOUNTAIN VIEW	. 11-5 E		SANTA.			
	64. MAIDEN NAME OF MOTHER—FIRST NAME		GC LAST NAME		17. COLOR OR MACE OF MOTHER		
MOTHED			GARTE .	FLANAGAN		WHITE	
OF CHILD	8. AGE OF MOTHER (AT TIME OF THIS BIRTH) 26 YEARS 9. BIRTHPLACE (STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTY 26 YEARS			SAME			
USUAL RESIDENCE	114. USUAL RESIDENCE OF MOTHER-STREET 143 PASO ROBLES AVE	Titer I to surely appears on Location	IN IF INSIDE CORPORATE IF CUISIDE CITY CORPORATE LIMITS CHECK CAR. ON A FARM ON ON A FARM				
CF MOTHER (WHERE DOES MOTHER LIVE?)	TOS ALTOS		SANTA CLARA		CALIFORNIA O-		
101	124 NAME OF FATHER—FIRST NAME	1215 MIDDLE N	DE LANGE TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	12c LAST HAME		13. COLOR OR HACE OF FATHER	
FATHER	DENNTS	1	JAYNE	ELLIO	W. L. L.	WHITE 10	
OF	14. AGE OF FATHER IAT TIME OF THIS BUTTH)	15 BIRTHPL	ACE ISTATE ON FOREIGN COUNTRY	16a. PRESENT OR LAS		16. KIND OF INDUSTRY OF BUSINESS SYLVANIA	
NFORMANT'S ERTIFICATION	I HAVE REVIEWED THE ABOVE STATED INFORMA- TION AND HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IT IS TRUE AND COMMECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.	ITA PAREN	or other informant—signal M. C.	llott 10-22-65			
ATTENDANT'S ERTIFICATION	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I ATTENDED THIS BIRTH AND THAT THE CHILD WAS BORN ALIVE AT THE HOUR DATE AND PLACE STATED ABOVE.	uch !	Liebre My	DI LOS A	LTOS, CALIFORNIA		
REGISTRAR'S	19. DATE ON WHICH NAME ADDED BY SUPPLE-	20 LOCO 2	LUGA JUNE	ms (11)		2.7 SOCE	

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official record filed with the Office of Vital Records.

MICHAEL L. RODRIAN STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

02 MAR 11 PM 3: 33 DATE ISSUED

001345007



Filed in First Judicial District Court 7/23/2016 2:28:24 PM Carver County, MN

EXHIBIT "C"

PRINCE LYRICS - I Would Die 4 U

Filed in First Judicial District Court 7/23/2016 2:28:24 PM Carver County, MN "I Would Die 4 U" lyrics

PRINCE LYRICS

"I Would Die 4 U"

I'm not a woman
I'm not a man
I am something that you'll never understand

I'll never beat u
I'll never lie
And if you're evil I'll forgive u by and by

U - I would die 4 u, yeah Darling if u want me 2 U - I would die 4 u

I'm not your lover I'm not your friend I am something that you'll never comprehend

No need 2 worry
No need 2 cry
I'm your messiah and you're the reason why

'Cuz U - I would die 4 u, yeah Darling if u want me 2 U - I would die 4 u

You're just a sinner I am told Be your fire when you're cold Make u happy when you're sad Make u good when u are bad

I'm not a human
I am a dove
I'm your conscious
I am love
All I really need is 2 know that
U believe

Yeah, I would die 4 u, yeah
Darling if u want me 2
U - I would die 4 u

Yeah, say one more time

U - I would die 4 u
Darling if u want me 2
U - I would die 4 u
2 3 4 U

I would die 4 u I would die 4 u U - I would die 4 u U - I would die 4 u 7/23/2016

10-PR-16-46

PRINCE LYRICS - I Would Die 4 U

Filed in First Judicial District Court 7/23/2016 2:28:24 PM Carver County, MN Lyrics powered by www.musixmatch.com

Q Search

PRINCE lyrics are property and copyright of their owners. "I Would Die 4 U" lyrics provided for educational purposes and personal use only. Copyright © 2000-2016 AZLyrics.com